historical results of operations. In the opinion of management, this information
is not indicative of what our results would have been had we operated  Broadband
since January 1, 2002, nor of our future results. The financial  information for
Broadband  represents  Broadband's  results for the period from  January 1, 2002
through  November 18,  2002.  The  consolidated  pro forma  results  reflect the
elimination  of all  significant  transactions  between  Broadband and Comcast's
commerce  and  content   businesses   during  2002.  This  pro  forma  financial
information  is presented as  supplemental  information  to assist users of this
Annual Report in analyzing the impact the Broadband  acquisition may have on our
future results of operations (dollars in millions).

   Year Ended December 31, 2002
Consolidated Pro Forma Reconciliation   Comcast   Broadband   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ---------  -----------  -------------- ------------

Revenues.....  $12,460   $8,693   ($41)   $21,112
Cost of goods sold from electronic retailing.....   2,793   2,793
Operating, selling, general and administrative expenses...   5,976   7,023   (37)   12,962
   ---------  -----------  ------------   ----------
Operating income before depreciation and
   amortization (a).....   3,691   1,670   (4)   5,357
Depreciation and amortization.....   2,032   2,602   140   4,774
   ---------  -----------  ------------   ----------
Operating income.....   $1,659   ($932)   ($144)   $583
   =========  ===========  ============   ==========

   Three Months Ended
   -----------------------------------------------------
   March 31,   June 30,  September 30,  December 31,
Consolidated Pro Forma Results   2002   2002   2002   2002
   ---------   ---------   ----------   ----------